Prize draw terms and conditions

Updated 28 July 2019

Applicable to all prize draw entrants of the Get into Golf Seniors program (Better Ageing Grant)



- 1. Entry into the prize draw is only open to those who have completed both the pre and post survey before June 30, 2020.
- 2. Entry into the prize draw is only open to those who have participated in the Get into Golf Seniors program under the Sport Australia Better Ageing Grant.
- 3. The opportunity to enter the draw will close June 30, 2020 and will be drawn at 12.00pm AEST on July 15, 2020 at Golf Australia, Level 2, 111 Coventry Street, South Melbourne, VIC 3205.
- 4. Participants will only be entered once into the draw once.
- 5. Entries are deemed to be received at the time of completion of the post program survey.
- 6. Golf Australia accepts no responsibility for late, lost, incomplete, incorrectly submitted, delayed, illegible, corrupted or misdirected entries, claims or correspondence, whether due to error, omission, alteration, tampering, deletion, theft, destruction, transmission, interruption, communications failure or otherwise. Golf Australia is not liable for any consequences of user error including without limitation costs incurred.
- 7. It is the responsibility of the entrant to ensure that their contact details are correct and to notify Golf Australia of any changes to the contact details prior to the date of announcing the winner. Golf Australia will not be liable if it cannot contact any winner because of any incorrect contact details provided to it by an entrant.
- 8. There will be one prize to be won. The draw is a game of chance.
- 9. The winner of the prize may only be substituted via a second draw, if efforts to identify and contact the winner were unsuccessful within 28 days of the draw taking place.
- 10. The total prize is valued at up to \$AUD \$1000.
- 11. The Prize value is correct as at the date of printing. Golf Australia accepts no responsibility for change in the Prize value between now and the ultimate date the Prize is taken.
- 12. The Prize must be taken as offered. The Prize, or any unused portion of the Prize, is not transferable, exchangeable and cannot be redeemed as cash. The Prize is not valid in conjunction with any other offer.

- 13. It is a condition of accepting the Prize that each Winner must comply with all the Terms and Conditions of use of the Prize and the Prize supplier's and Golf Australia's requirements (as applicable).
- 14. Golf Australia accepts no responsibility for any entries not received or delays due to technical disruptions or for any other reason. An entry will only be counted as being received when it has been received by Golf Australia's software system, not when it was sent from the entrant.
- 15. Golf Australia will take no responsibility for defective prizes or prizes damaged or lost in transit, or late, lost or misdirected mail.
- 16. The Promoter is Golf Australia (ABN: 54 118 151 894), Level 2, 111 Coventry Street, South Melbourne, VIC 3205. You can contact Golf Australia in relation to the draw by mail to the above address, by telephone to (03) 9626 5000.
- 17. The personal data collected is permanently retained by Golf Australia. By entering the prize draw you grant us consent to use your personal information in accordance with our privacy policy (which forms part of these terms and conditions). Please click on this link to view our <u>privacy policy</u>.
- 18. Golf Australia may amend these Terms and Conditions in its absolute discretion.